## LOCH LOMOND BEACH CLUB

## POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL

SUBJECT: ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP POLICY: 7 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/10/90

REVISED: 9/9/2023 PAGE 1

## POLICY:

The Loch Lomond Beach Club may offer Associate Memberships on the following basis:

Associate Memberships entitle cardholders to all Loch Lomond Beach Club privileges, except utilization of LLBC storage areas, access to LLBC seasonal and timeshare dock slips and voting rights at the Annual Meeting.

## **PROCEDURE:**

- 1. The Board shall have the right to revoke any Associate Membership for violation of Loch Lomond Beach Club Policies 7,14, 18 and 23.
- Annual Associate Membership Maintenance Assessment shall be 178.5% of regular annual membership Maintenance Assessment amounts. Annual Associate Membership Maintenance Assessments must be paid by May 15<sup>th</sup> of each year. The Board has the right to adjust the Associate Membership Maintenance Assessment amount on an annual basis.
- 3. Any LLBC member who has taken proactive steps to remove themselves from the Loch Lomond Beach Club will not be eligible for an Associate Membership.
- 4. Current Associate Memberships will be renewed on an annual basis at the discretion of the LLBC Board. Any new applications for Associate Membership will be approved at the discretion of the LLBC Board.